suffices for the purpose. 

17.  Apart from the above, it is not denied that spot 

verification of the land of the Petitioners on plot no.989 was carried 

out where land was found damaged due to a slide caused by the 

construction of a tower.   Compensation of Rs.1,04,060/- (Rupees one 

lakh four thousand and sixty) only, was paid to the Petitioners not 

only for the damage to the land but also for a variety of trees 

standing on their land, i.e.,  Orange trees, 150 Groves of Amliso 

(broom plants), “Kimboo trees”, “Panisaj”, “Okhar”  and for a Hand 

Packed Wall.